

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 370.

Resolve in Favor of Orin B. Frost for Services as Clerk to the House Committee on Bills in Third Reading.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of three hundred twenty-five dollars to be paid to Orin B. Frost for services as Clerk to the Committee on Bills in Third Reading during the session of the Seventy-seventh Legislature.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 371.

Resolve in Favor of Fred S. Rand.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, paid to Fred S. Rand, the sum of thirty-six dollars for services as stenographer reporting hearing before Oxford County Delegation on bill for Court House at Rumford.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 372.

Resolve in Favor of Cassie K. Turner.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of fifty dollars to be paid Cassie K. Turner for services as favor of. stenographer to the Committee on Workmen's Compensation.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 373.

Resolve in Favor of Louis Garcelon for Services Rendered as Clerk of the Committee on School for Feeble Minded.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of sixty-five dollars, to be paid to Louis Garcelon for his services as Clerk of the Committee on School for Feeble Minded during the regular session of the Seventy-seventh Legislature.

Approved April 2, 1915.

895

Orin B, Frost, in favor of.

Fred S. Rand, in favor of.

Cassie K.

Louis Garcelon. in favor of.